PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 8,501,827,894$   26,132,354   1,487,824,813   1,978,474,322   678,039,003   166,856,797   280,926,860   315,508,984   (761,802)   4,933,001,331   3,568,826,563$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC

 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   184,688,328$

NOTES:

(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-2021-0446-S-EI.

(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT

APRIL, 2022

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 17,108,244,071   $ 16,529,202,180   $ (504,946,645)   $ (153,008,155)   $ 15,871,247,379   30.76% 3.49% 1.07% 3.49% 1.07% 3.49% 1.07%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,076,037,893   1,039,611,065   (32,055,563)   0   1,007,555,502   1.95% 0.85% 0.02% 0.85% 0.02% 0.85% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 26,190,541,255   25,304,517,807   (780,515,479)   8,796,088   24,532,798,415   47.55% 9.70% 4.61% 10.60% 5.04% 11.70% 5.56%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 425,214,518   424,903,727   (13,101,561)   (0)   411,802,166   0.80% 2.07% 0.02% 2.07% 0.02% 2.07% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 6,235,134,764   6,022,571,350   (183,280,823)   (78,493,213)   5,760,797,314   11.16% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,379,009,915   3,264,621,180   (100,661,943)   0   3,163,959,237   6.13% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,024,506,873   989,939,867   (27,047,087)   (112,761,367)   850,131,413   1.65% 7.26% 0.12% 7.81% 0.13% 8.48% 0.14%

TOTAL $ 55,438,689,289   $ 53,575,367,175   $ (1,641,609,102)   $ (335,466,647)   $ 51,598,291,426   100.00% 5.84% 6.28% 6.81%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 18,740,613,383   $ 18,241,603,840   $ (450,650,777)   $ (132,043,551)   $ 17,658,909,513   32.25% 3.36% 1.08% 3.36% 1.08% 3.36% 1.08%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,719,966,986   1,674,255,424   (41,663,326)   0   1,632,592,098   2.98% 0.88% 0.03% 0.88% 0.03% 0.88% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 26,225,987,189   25,529,652,091   (635,516,342)   8,796,088   24,902,931,837   45.49% 9.70% 4.41% 10.60% 4.82% 11.70% 5.32%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 425,446,502   425,275,655   (10,582,852)   0   414,692,802   0.76% 2.25% 0.02% 2.25% 0.02% 2.25% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,457,625,012   6,283,876,043   (154,419,022)   (78,493,213)   6,050,963,807   11.05% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,266,580,509   3,179,764,600   (79,127,453)   (0)   3,100,637,147   5.66% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,155,457,761   1,123,984,741   (25,229,535)   (110,126,967)   988,628,238   1.81% 7.01% 0.13% 7.60% 0.14% 8.18% 0.15%

TOTAL $ 57,991,677,343   $ 56,458,412,393   $ (1,397,189,308)   $ (311,867,643)   $ 54,749,355,442   100.00% 5.67% 6.09% 6.60%

NOTE:

(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,857 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES

(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.

(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

APRIL, 2022

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,951,731,996$   3,314,448,836$

ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 45,123,607   0